AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE
BUDGET HEARINGS

Tuesday, November 01, 2016
09:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Bill Sample, Co-Chair Rep. David L. Branscum, Co-Chair Rep. Charlotte V. Douglas
Sen. Terry Rice, Vice-Chair Rep. Mark Lowery, Vice-Chair Rep. Sue Scott

Sen. David Johnson Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Chris Richey

Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Rep. Marshall Wright Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Joyce Elliott Rep. John T. Vines Rep. Stephen Magie
Sen. Larry Teague Rep. Greg Leding Rep. Jim Dotson

Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Josh Miller

Sen. Jason Rapert Rep. Fredrick J. Love Rep. Joe Jett

Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Charlie Collins Rep. Richard Womack
Sen. David Burnett Rep. Reginald Murdock Rep. Bob Ballinger
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. George B. McGill
Sen. Jake Files Rep. Gary Deffenbaugh Rep. Andy Davis

Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Justin T. Harris Rep. David Whitaker
Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson Rep. Jeff Wardlaw Rep. Micah S. Neal
Sen. Eddie Joe Williams Rep. Kim Hammer Rep. Joe Farrer

Sen. Ronald Caldwell Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Deborah Ferguson
Sen. Jane English Rep. James Ratliff Rep. Mary Broadaway
Sen. Uvalde Lindsey Rep. David Meeks Rep. John Payton

Sen. Alan Clark Rep. Jeremy Gillam Rep. Monte Hodges
Sen. Bruce Maloch Rep. Betty Overbey Rep. Dan M. Douglas
Sen. Keith Ingram Rep. John W. Walker Rep. Justin Gonzales
Sen. Bobby J. Pierce Rep. David Fielding Rep. Ken Henderson
Sen. Jim Hendren Rep. Nate Bell Rep. Lanny Fite

Sen. Gary Stubblefield Rep. Douglas House Rep. Mathew W. Pitsch
Sen. Jon Woods Rep. Scott Baltz Rep. Michael John Gray

Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr
Sen. David J. Sanders
Sen. Bart Hester

Sen. Bryan King

Sen. John Cooper
Sen. Scott Flippo

A. Call to Order

B. Reports and Communications
1. Personnel Committee Report dated November 1, 2016
2. Special Language Committee Report dated November 1, 2016

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General
Assembly’s website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"



C. Presentation of Budget Reports:
Appro
Desc

Higher Education Department (0700)

General Operations

Research Development Program Grants
State Scholarship-Federal

Student Asst Grants - Scholarships
Improving Teacher Quality

TANF

College Access Challenge Grant
ADHE-Scholarship Admn

Technical Education-Federal Programs
Cash in Treasury

Complt Coll Amer Grt

Outcome-Cent Funding

Higher Education Grants

WEF Initiative Act of 2015

Higher Education - Institutional Budgets Overview
- Dr. Maria Markham, Director

Higher Education - Institutions Request Summary
-Mr. Henry Rice, BLR Legislative Analyst

Appro
Page

8/449
8/452
8/455
8/458
8/461
8/464
8/467
8/470
8/473
8/476
8/479
8/482
8/485
8/492

Individual Institutions - Questions and Requests answered as needed

D. Other Business

E. Adjourn

Page 2 of 2

Bud Req
Vol/Page

8/434

A-Book Legislative

Page

243

Analyst

Henry Rice



	CommName
	Assembly
	Session
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	ATime
	Location
	City
	LegislativeTitle
	Column1
	Column2
	Column3
	NonLegislativeTitle
	NonMember1
	NonMember2
	NonMember3
	StartItems

