AGENDA ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Tuesday, November 01, 2016 09:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Bill Sample, Co-Chair Sen. Terry Rice, Vice-Chair Sen. David Johnson

Sen. Cecile Bledsoe
Sen. Joyce Elliott
Sen. Larry Teague
Sen. Linda Chesterfield
Sen. Jason Rapert
Sen. Stephanie Flowers
Sen. David Burnett

Sen. Missy Irvin
Sen. Jake Files
Sen. Jonathan Dismang
Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson
Sen. Eddie Joe Williams
Sen. Ronald Caldwell
Sen. Jane English
Sen. Uvalde Lindsey
Sen. Alan Clark
Sen. Bruce Maloch
Sen. Keith Ingram
Sen. Bobby J. Pierce

Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jon Woods Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Sen. David J. Sanders Sen. Bart Hester Sen. Bryan King Sen. John Cooper Sen. Scott Flippo

Sen. Jim Hendren

Rep. David L. Branscum, Co-Chair Rep. Mark Lowery, Vice-Chair

Rep. Mark Lowery, vice Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Marshall Wright Rep. John T. Vines Rep. Greg Leding Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Fredrick J. Love Rep. Charlie Collins Rep. Reginald Murdock

Rep. Reginald Murdock
Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd
Rep. Gary Deffenbaugh
Rep. Justin T. Harris
Rep. Jeff Wardlaw
Rep. Kim Hammer
Rep. Jon S. Eubanks
Rep. James Ratliff
Rep. David Meeks
Rep. Jeremy Gillam
Rep. Betty Overbey

Rep. John W. Walker Rep. David Fielding Rep. Nate Bell Rep. Douglas House Rep. Scott Baltz Rep. Charlotte V. Douglas

Rep. Stanfolle V. Bodgle
Rep. Sue Scott
Rep. Chris Richey
Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Rep. Stephen Magie
Rep. Jim Dotson
Rep. Josh Miller
Rep. Joe Jett
Rep. Richard Womack
Rep. Bob Ballinger
Rep. George B. McGill
Rep. Andy Davis
Rep. David Whitaker
Rep. Micah S. Neal
Rep. Joe Farrer
Rep. Deborah Ferguson

Rep. Joe Farrer
Rep. Deborah Fergusol
Rep. Mary Broadaway
Rep. John Payton
Rep. Monte Hodges
Rep. Dan M. Douglas
Rep. Justin Gonzales
Rep. Ken Henderson
Rep. Lanny Fite

Rep. Mathew W. Pitsch Rep. Michael John Gray

A. Call to Order

- B. Reports and Communications
 - 1. Personnel Committee Report dated November 1, 2016
 - 2. Special Language Committee Report dated November 1, 2016

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

C. Presentation of Budget Reports:

Appro Desc	Appro Page	Bud Req Vol/Page	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst
Higher Education Department (0700)		8/434	243	Henry Rice
General Operation	s 8/449			
Research Development Program Gran	ts 8/452			
State Scholarship-Feder	al 8/455			
Student Asst Grants - Scholarship	os 8/458			
Improving Teacher Quali	y 8/461			
TAN	F 8/464			
College Access Challenge Gra	nt 8/467			
ADHE-Scholarship Adm	n 8/470			
Technical Education-Federal Program	s 8/473			
Cash in Treasur	y 8/476			
Complt Coll Amer G	rt 8/479			
Outcome-Cent Fundir	g 8/482			
Higher Education Gran	ts 8/485			
WF Initiative Act of 201	5 8/492			

Higher Education - Institutional Budgets Overview

- Dr. Maria Markham, Director

Higher Education - Institutions Request Summary

-Mr. Henry Rice, BLR Legislative Analyst

Individual Institutions - Questions and Requests answered as needed

- D. Other Business
- E. Adjourn